
27.05.2025                                        1                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 05
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

NOTE: W.P.(C) 8531/2022 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 24 MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

PART- HEARD MATTERS
24 W.P.(C)-8531/2022

CM APPL. 25675/2022
CM APPL. 60834/2024
CM APPL. 25724/2025
WITH W.P.(C) 14456/2021 

NAMITA KHARE AND ANR.
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND 
ORS.

HAIDER ALI, PAUL 
KUMAR KALAI, 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
KUMAR, MANOJ 
RANJAN SINHA 

DELETION NOTES

1. MAC.APP. 141/2018 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU AT
ITEM NO. 5 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS DECIDED MATTER.

2. CRL.M.C. 3599/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA AT
ITEM NO. 60 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 28.05.2025.

3. CRL.M.C.  1336/2025,  CRL.M.C.  1337/2025,  CRL.M.C.  1338/2025,  CRL.M.C.
1339/2025 & CRL.M.C. 1340/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER
DUDEJA AT ITEM NOS. 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11  IN ADVANCE CAUSE LIST ARE DLETED AS
THE SAME ARE LISTED IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

4. LA.APP. 198/2024 LISTED BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR AT ITEM NO. 5 IS
DELTED.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
26.05.2025


